
Text File

City of Fayetteville, Arkansas 113 West Mountain Street  

Fayetteville, AR  72701

479-575-83   TDD - 

479-521-1316

File Number: 2014-0418

Agenda Date: 10/7/2014  Status: Agenda ReadyVersion: 1

File Type: ResolutionIn Control: City Council

Agenda Number: C. 4

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE CONTRACT WITH GARVER, 

LLC FOR CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES ON THE SPRING STREET 

PARKING DECK PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $168,600.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, 

ARKANSAS:

Section 1: That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby approves Amendment No. 

3 to the contract with Garver, LLC for construction administration services on the Spring Street Parking 

Deck project in an amount not to exceed $168,600.00.

Page 1  City of Fayetteville, Arkansas Printed on 9/25/2014

A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 1 of 18



Yes

4,478,786.53$                    

168,600.00$                       

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20140710

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

5,003,175.00$                    

524,388.47$                       

Yes

No

4,310,186.53$                    

Comments:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution # 2-12,252-12,75-

Approval Date:Original Contract Number: 2230

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Chris Brown
Engineering / 

Development Services Department
Division / Department

9/23/2014

Submitted Date

11028.1203

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Entertainment District Parking 
Facility/Construction

Fund

Parking Deck  Project Expenses4560.9560.5314.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2014-0418
Legistar File ID

10/7/2014
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Approval of Amendment No. 3 in the amount of $168,600 to the Contract with Garver, LLC for Construction Phase 
Services on the Spring Street Parking Deck

A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 2 of 18



MEETING OF OCTOBER 7, 2014 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
 Jeremy Pate, Development Services Director  
  
FROM: Chris Brown, City Engineer 
 
DATE: September 19, 2014 
 
SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment No. 3 in the amount of $168,600 to the Contract 

with Garver, LLC for Construction Phase Services on the Spring Street 
Parking Deck 

 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends approval of a contract amendment with Garver, LLC, in the not to exceed 
amount of $168,600 for construction administration services on the Spring Street Parking Deck. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
A design team led by Garver, LLC was selected by a City selection committee in November, 
2011 for engineering and architectural services on the Spring Street Parking Deck.  Services 
under this selection cover all three phases for the overall outcome of a designed parking deck in 
downtown Fayetteville: Phase 1, Site Selection & Preliminary Design; Phase 2, Schematic 
Design & Project Development; and Phase 3, Construction Administration Services.  The 
contract for Phase 1, Site Selection & Preliminary Design, was awarded on February 12, 2012.   
 
The contract amendment for Phase 2, Schematic Design & Project Development, with the 
objective of designing the structure, and performing all associated work required to develop the 
design and construct the project, was approved in December 2012.   
 
DISCUSSION: 
This contract amendment with Garver will provide for construction administration services by 
Garver and their subconsultants, Carl Walker Parking Consultants and and AFHJ Architects.  
Services provided under this amendment will include review of construction material submittals 
and other contractor/supplier submittals, design support for changes to the plans as required or 
requested during construction, and periodic construction observation during the construction 
period. 
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Funding for this portion of the contract is coming from parking revenue bond proceeds.   
 
Attachments: 
Contract Amendment No. 3 with Garver 

A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 3 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 4 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 5 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 6 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 7 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 8 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 9 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 10 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 11 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 12 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 13 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 14 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 15 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 16 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 17 of 18



A. 10 
Garver, LLC Amendment No. 3 

Page 18 of 18


	0012_0_Text File
	0012_1_SRF-garver contract amendment
	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

	0012_2_SRM-Garver Amendment 3 for pkg deck const phase srvcs
	0012_3_Contract Amendment Garver



